

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4405 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11276 OF 2013

(Application for directions)

AMRIK SINGH

... Petitioner

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ANR.

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Permission to file Special Leave Petition
is granted.
Delay Condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through Regd. A.D post.

It is submitted that Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate has on 19.06.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 05.11.2015 filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 viz. State of Punjab but the Counsel has not filed Vakalatnama so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
 2. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
 3. *Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record
- *You are requested to file Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Punjab.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR