

vITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4405/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013
in CRLM No. 37788/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

AMRIK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, A.O.R.

For RR 2 Mr. V. Madhukar, A.A.G.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By the impugned order, the High Court granted
anticipatory bail on 8 th

January, 2013 which

continues to remain in force till this date. We

are not, therefore, inclined to interfere with the

same. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Let the trial be expedited.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER